

## DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY CACHAR: SILCHAR



Court Road, Opp. Dist. & Sessions Judges' Court, Silchar-788 001 e-mail: <a href="mailto:dlsacachar@gmail.com">dlsacachar@gmail.com</a>, Contact No.-9435047459

## **ADVERTISEMENT**

Applications are invited from the eligible candidates who wish to engage as Para Legal Volunteers (PLVs) in the office of the District Legal Services Authority, Cachar, Silchar. The applicants must be literate preferably matriculate with a capacity for overall comprehension, as well as having a mindset to assist the needy in the society coupled with the compassion, empathy and concern for the upliftment of marginalized and weaker sections of the society. They must have unflinching commitment towards the cause which should be translated into the work they undertake.

In addition to the same, the applicants must be citizen of India and preferably local residents. Moreover, the applicants are needed to fill up a form by visiting the office of the District Legal Services Authority, Cachar, Silchar reflecting their work preference.

The work of PLVs do not carry any salary, remuneration or wages except honorarium fixed by the DLSA from time to time.

The last date for submission of application from is <u>30/05/2024 till 5:00 P.M.</u> No application through any mode shall be accepted thereafter.

Chairman
District Legal Services Authority

Cachar, Silchar

Memo No.DLSA/EST/18/2024/ 985 - 995

Date 04/05/24

## Copy to:-

- 1. The District & Sessions Judge, Cachar with a request to display in Notice Board.
- 2. The Member, The Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Cachar with a request to display in Notice Board.
- 3. The Principal Judge, Family Court, Cachar with a request to display in Notice Board.
- 4. The Presiding Officer, Industrial Tribunal, Cachar with a request to display in Notice Board.
- 5. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Cachar with a request to display in Notice Board.
- 6. The Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate (M), Lakhipur with a request to display in Notice Board.
- 7. The President/ Secretary, District Bar Association, Cachar with a request to display in Notice Board.
- 8. The President/ Secretary, Advocates Bar Association, Cachar with a request to display in Notice Board.
- 9. The System Officer, O/O. District & Sessions Judge, Cachar for publication in the official website of the District Legal Services Authority, Cachar, Silchar.
  - 10. Notice Board.
  - 11. Office file.

District Englassic except Authority

Cachehail Offichar